

# The Placement Cell P.G.D.A.V. College University Of Delhi



This memorandum of understanding is hereby entered between the two parties indicated below-

- 1. Placement Cell, P.G.D.A.V. College
- 2. Know a Fest

## **Introduction**

Placement Cell, P.G.D.A.V. College, serves as an interface between students and corporate world. The Cell intends to bring top notch companies for placements and internships opportunities and organizes Personality Development Workshops, Resume Building Sessions, and Career Guiding Seminars etc. for smooth functioning of the cell. Our primary focus is to provide a helping hand to the students in their initial step into the corporate world.

### MoU

This MoU stands as evidence that <u>The Placement Cell P.G.D.A.V.</u> and <u>Know a Fest</u> have gotten into an agreement with the individual responsibilities given below.

Proposed deliverables from The Placement Cell:

- The Official Poster of the Internship fair will include your logo.
- Logo of the company will be put across various locations in the unique 3D Platform
- 1 acknowledgement post on our Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn post event.

#### Expectation (Know a Fest):

- 3 Posts on Know a Fest's Official Facebook handle
- 3 Posts on Know a Fest's Official Instagram handle

If there is any change in the responsibilities a new MoU shall be signed, deeming this MoU void.

## **Duration**

The duration of this MoU is for the period starting date of signing, i.e. 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2021 till the day after our event is scheduled to organize i.e. 3<sup>rd</sup> march 2021. Hereby both the parties agree that the above declarations are true and to the best of their knowledge. By signing this MoU both parties declare the mutual understanding of the agreement.

**PRESIDENT** 

(PLACEMENT CELL)

**AUTHORISED PERSON** 

T. Pavan Zomal

(KNOW A FEST)

Pavan Kumar Tadikonda Media Manager